0A 6-1-93

FILED
SID J. WHITE
MAR 31 1993

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By Chief Deputy Clerk

ROBERT A. WILSON,

Petitioner,

VS.

CASE NO. 80,354

ROSE PRINTING COMPANY, INC., a Florida corporation,

Respondent.

On Review from the District Court of Appeal of Florida, First District

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

DOUGLASS & POWELL
Post Office Box 1674
Tallahassee, Florida 32302-1674
Telephone: (904) 224-6191
Telecopier: (904) 224-3644
ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE
Table of Citations ii
Summary of the Argument
Argument
ISSUE I
THE DISTRICT COURT WRONGLY CONCLUDED THAT THE CIRCUIT COURT'S DENIAL OF ROSE'S MOTION TO ASSESS COSTS PURSUANT TO FLORIDA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 1.420(d) WAS A DEPARTURE FROM THE ESSENTIAL REQUIREMENTS OF LAW
ISSUE II
EVEN IF THE CIRCUIT COURT'S APPLICATION OF THE LAW WAS NOT ERROR PER SE, THE CIRCUIT COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION BY DEFERRING THE ASSESSMENT OF COSTS UNTIL THE SECOND ACTION6
Conclusion
Certificate of Service

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases	Page
Coastal Petroleum Company v. Mobil Oil Corporation 583 So.2d 1022 (Fla. 1991)	2, 4, 5
Goldstein v. Great Atlantic and Pacific Tea Company, 142 So.2d 115 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1962)	5
Keener v. Dunning, 238 So.2d 113 (Fla. 4th DCA 1970)	2, 3, 4
Passino v. Sanburn 190 So.2d 61 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1966)	4, 6
Phoenix Canada Oil v. Texaco, Inc. 78 FRD 445 (D. Del. 1978)	4
Court Rules	
FLA.R.Civ.P. 1.420(d)	. 2, 5
